
Date: 10.25.19
Version: 1

The Wolves/ Fen Changeover TD (Wolves): Amber Hennes
TD (Fen): Colin Nickel

Department Props

Strike Props from 
space

Lunch

Freshmen Help 
Scenery

Freshmen Help 
Scenery

Genie will be in the space Saturday Night, Large A Frame ladder and 10' ladders will be in the space on 
Sunday.

LX Sound

3:00pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

12:00pm

12:30pm

1:00pm

1:30pm

2:00pm

2:30pm

9:00am

9:30am

10:00am

10:30am

11:00am

Scenery

4:30pm

5:00pm

5:30pm

Lunch

Take Down Lexan Wall

Detach Turf from Turf Wall

Take Down Turf Wall & 
Begin to transport

Pull up floor turf and sub 
floor

Transport all scenery not 
already moved

Take apart and set up seating 
units in Fen configuration

11:30am

Set Up Flat Truss For Lexan 
Wall

Lunch

Wolves- Finish 
Loading out (Mostly 
Booth Work) Fen- 

Prep Work

Lunch

End of Day

Created By: Amber Hennes *Subject to Change*

6:00pm

Notes:

Strike Everything on grid 
Including selected pipe with 

Fen Team

Stike Booms 

Strike Movers

General Clean Up Fen will 
begin putting up pipe

Prepping in E Shop-Fen 
Team


