Date: 10.25.19 Version: 1

The Wolves/ Fen Changeover

TD (Wolves): Amber Hennes TD (Fen): Colin Nickel

Department	Scenery	LX	Sound	Props
9:00am	Set Up Flat Truss For Lexan Wall	Prepping in E Shop-Fen		
9:30am		Team		
10:00am	Take Down Lexan Wall			Strike Props from space
10:30am		Strike Everything on grid Including selected pipe with	Wolves- Finish	
11:00am	Detach Turf from Turf Wall	Fen Team	Loading out (Mostly Booth Work) Fen-	
11:30am			Prep Work	
12:00pm	Take Down Turf Wall & Begin to transport	Stike Booms		Freshmen Help Scenery
12:30pm		Strike Movers		
1:00pm	Lunch			Lunch
1:30pm		Lunch	Lunch	
2:00pm	Pull up floor turf and sub floor		Eunen	
2:30pm		General Clean Up Fen will begin putting up pipe		
3:00pm	Transport all scenery not already moved			
3:30pm				
4:00pm				Freshmen Help Scenery
4:30pm				
5:00pm	Take apart and set up seating units in Fen configuration	End of Day		
5:30pm				
6:00pm				
Notes:	Genie will be in the space Saturday Night, Large A Frame ladder and 10' ladders will be in the space on Sunday.			
Created By: Amber Hennes			*Subject to Change*	